Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. 

Amendments to the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 
proposed to be increased upto ₹22,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Two Crores only) by increasing 
Authorized Equity Share Capital by ₹3,00,00,000/-. 

The new authorized capital of the Company will be as 
follows: 

Equity Share Capital= ₹22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Two Crores only) divided into 2,20,00,000 equity shares of 
₹ 10/- each. 

Annexure-A4 

Further, as per regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
and SEBI Circular No. SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 please ϐind